AITKIN COUNTY COMPOST SITE

WHEN: The Aitkin County Yard Waste Compost Site will re-open for the season beginning May 1, 2025 and ending on November 7, 2025. It will be open Thursdays & Fridays from Noon-4PM.

WHERE: Address: 42500 310th Lane, Aitkin. The Yard Waste Composting Site is adjacent to the Oak Ridge Demolition Landfill, which is located 5 miles south of Aitkin on Highway 169, then right on 310th Lane. Access is through the old Oak Ridge Demolition Landfill.

WHAT: Only leaves, grass clippings, and brush less than four inches in diameter are accepted at this site. NO TREE STUMPS, NO PLASTIC BAGS. Site will be monitored and citizens are strongly encouraged not to bring prohibited materials. Prohibited materials could result in closing of the facility.

Questions can be directed to the Aitkin County Environmental Services Department at 218-927-7342 or <u>aitkinpz@aitkincountymn.gov</u>